TOUR OF SLOVENIA 2017

4th STAGE: 18th June 2017 Rogaska Slatina - Novo mesto 158,2 km

viSina (m) ji mesto smer | summa to finish hitrost / speed (km/h) opombe/remarks
height (m) comments town cours  km km km 38 40 42 44
228 START NEUTRAL. Rogaska Slatina 1 0,0 0,0 165,8 11:05 11:05 11:05 11:05 Zdraviliski trg
228 Rogaska Slatina — 0,0 0,2 165,6 11:05 | 11:05 | 11:05 | 11:05 roundabout - right - Celje - R685
228 Rogaska Slatina 1 0,0 0,9 164,7 11:07 11:07 11:07 11:07 roundabout - Celje
228 Rogaska Slatina — 0,0 0,1 164,6 11:07 | 11:07 | 11:07 | 11:07 right - Celje
228 Rogaska Slatina 1 0,0 0,6 164,0 11:08 11:08 11:08 11:08 roundabout - straight - Celje
228 Rogaska Slatina — 0,0 1,1 162,9 11:11 11:11 11:11 11:11 right - Rogatec - G107
228 Rogaska Slatina — 0,0 1,6 161,3 11:13 11:13 11:13 11:13 right - Rogaska Slatina
228 Rogaska Slatina 1 0,0 0,9 160,4 11:15 11:15 11:15 11:15 roundabout - straight - centre
228 Rogaska Slatina 1 0,0 0,9 159,5 11:17 11:17 11:17 11:17 roundabout - straight
228 Rogaska Slatina — 0,0 0,2 159,3 11:18 | 11:18 | 11:18 | 11:18 roundabout - right - Celje - R685
228 Rogaska Slatina 1 0,0 0,9 158,4 11:19 | 11:19 | 11:19 | 11:19 roundabout - Celje
228 Rogaska Slatina 1 0,0 0,1 158,3 11:20 11:20 11:20 11:20 straight-railway crossing - R685
245 START/START Rogaska Slatina 1 0,0 0,1 158,2 11:20 | 11:20 | 11:20 | 11:20 after railway crossing
265 Tekacevo 1 0,8 0,8 1574 11:21 11:21 11:21 11:21 railway crossing
270 Tekacevo — 2,0 1,2 156,2 11:23 11:23 11:22 11:22 left - Celje - G107
231 Podplat 1 4,4 2,4 153,8 1126 | 11:26 | 11:26 | 11:26 straight - Celje
223 Mestinje 1 6,4 2,0 151,8 11:30 | 11:29 | 11:29 | 11:28 straight - Celje
229 Smarje pri Jelsah 1 9,1 2,7 149,1 11:34 11:33 11:33 11:32 railway crossing
275 Sentvid 1 14,2 5,1 144,0 11:42 11:41 11:40 11:39 railway crossing
265 Grobelno 1 16,4 2,2 141,8 11:45 11:44 11:43 11:42 3 x railway crossings
263 Sentjur — 20,5 4,1 137,7 11:52 11:50 11:49 11:47 right - Dramlje - centre
262 S-B Sentjur 1 21,2 0,7 137,0 11:53 | 11:51 | 11:50 | 11:48 straight - Celje
262 Sentjur 1 21,4 0,2 136,8 11:53 11:52 11:50 11:49 roundabout - staight - Celje
260 Sentjur — 22,3 0,9 1359 11:55 | 11:53 | 11:51 11:50 right - Celje - G107
259 Store — 27,2 4,9 131,0 12:02 12:00 11:58 11:57 left - railway crossing
258 Store — 27,7 0,5 130,5 12:03 | 12:01 11:59 | 11:57 right - R744
257 S-B Store 1 28,2 0,5 130,0 12:04 | 12:02 | 12:00 | 11:58 Mercator
257 Store — 28,9 0,7 129,3 12:05 | 12:03 | 12:01 11:59 right - Celje
253 Teharje 1 29,6 0,7 128,6 12:06 12:04 12:02 12:00 | roundabout - straight - Industr.Zone
251 Teharje 1 30,0 0,4 128,2 12:07 | 12:05 | 12:02 | 12:00 railway crossing
241 Celje — 33,9 39 124,3 12:13 | 12:10 | 12:08 | 12:06 right - across Savinja
241 Celje — 34,0 0,1 124,2 12:13 | 12:11 12:08 | 12:06 left - Lagko - G5
228 Lasko 1 41,5 7,5 116,7 12:25 | 12:22 | 12:19 | 12:16 at SPAR
223 Rimske Toplice 1 49,6 8,1 108,6 12:38 | 12:34 | 12:30 | 12:27
201 Zidani most — 56,6 7,0 101,6 12:49 12:44 12:40 12:37 left - right - Krsko
203 Radece 1 59,8 3,2 98,4 12:54 | 12:49 | 12:45 | 12:41 straight - Radece - R665
198 Hotemez — 60,8 1,0 97.4 12:56 12:51 12:46 12:42 straight - Krmelj - R738
543 KOM. III cat. Budna Vas 1 64,6 3,8 93,6 13:02 | 12:56 | 12:52 | 12:48
344 gentjani 1 69,2 4,6 89,0 13:09 13:03 12:58 12:54 on main road - Krmelj
253 Krmelj 1 72,6 34 85,6 13:14 | 13:08 | 13:03 | 12:59 roundabout - straight - Sevnica
245 Trzisce 1 74,9 2,3 83,3 13:18 13:12 13:07 13:02 railway crossing
241 Trzisce — 75,2 0,3 83,0 13:18 | 13:12 | 13:07 | 13:02 right - Trebnje - R213
245 Mokronog 1 81,3 6,1 76,9 13:28 13:21 13:16 13:10 straight - Skocjan
250 Mokronog — 81,5 0,2 76,7 13:28 13:22 13:16 13:11 right (at Church) - R418
175 BIFE START Zbure — 92,5 11,0 65,7 13:46 13:38 13:32 13:26 left - Skocjan
172 BIFE END Skocjan 1 96,5 4,0 61,7 13:52 13:44 13:37 13:31 straight - Sentjernej
156 Dobruska Vas — | 100,5 4,0 57,7 13:58 | 13:50 | 1343 | 13:37 right - Novo mesto
161 Draga 1 103,5 3,0 54,7 14:03 | 13:55 | 13:47 | 13:41
157 Kronovo — | 1055 2,0 52,7 14:06 | 13:58 | 13:50 | 13:43 left - Otogec
155 Grad Otocec — | 1089 34 49,3 14:11 14:03 | 13:55 | 13:48 left - Struga
174 Struga 1 109,9 1,0 48,3 14:13 14:04 13:57 13:49 straight - Novo mesto
186 Ratez 1 110,9 1,0 47,3 14:15 | 14:06 | 13:58 [ 13:51
185 Novo mesto-Zabja vas 1 116,9 6,0 41,3 14:24 14:15 14:07 13:59 straight - centre
172 Novo mesto - Kandija — 117,9 1,0 40,3 14:26 14:16 14:08 14:00 right
178 Novo mesto 1 118,2 0,3 40,0 14:26 14:17 14:08 14:01 | 1st arrival to the finish-Glavni trg
182 Novo mesto — | 1187 0,5 39,5 1427 | 14:18 | 14:09 [ 14:.01 left - right -Ljubljanska c.
183 Novo mesto - Brsljin — 121,2 2,5 37,0 14:31 14:21 14:13 14:05 roundabout - left - Pre¢na
185 Novo mesto - Brsljin — 121,9 0,7 36,3 14:32 14:22 14:14 14:06 left - Pre¢na
179 Novo mesto - Brsljin 1 122,5 0,6 35,7 14:33 14:23 14:15 14:07 straight - Pre¢na
183 Novo mesto - Brsljin — 123,5 1,0 34,7 14:35 14:25 14:16 14:08 roundabout - left - Zalog
175 Zalog 1 126,5 3,0 31,7 14:39 | 14:29 | 1420 | 14:12 straight - Straza
177 Straza — | 1295 3,0 28,7 14:44 | 14:34 | 1425 | 14:16 right - Novo mesto
179 Precna 1 134,5 5,0 23,7 14:52 | 14:41 14:32 | 14:23
182 S-B ADRIA 1 135,3 0,8 22,9 14:53 | 14:42 | 14:33 | 14:24 | Factory & Office Building ADRIA
183 Novo mesto - Brsljin 1 135,7 0,4 22,5 14:54 14:43 14:33 14:25 roundabout - straight
179 Novo mesto - Brsljin 1 136,7 1,0 21,5 14:55 14:45 14:35 14:26
185 Novo mesto - Brsljin — 137,3 0,6 20,9 14:56 14:45 14:36 14:27 right
184 Novo mesto - Brsljin 1 138,0 0,7 20,2 14:57 14:47 14:37 14:28 roundabout - straight
190 Novo mesto 1 139,1 1,1 19,1 14:59 14:48 14:38 14:29 roundabout (tablet) - straight
180 Novo mesto - Lo¢na 1 140,2 1,1 18,0 15:01 14:50 14:40 14:31 straight - Zabja Vas
185 Novo mesto - Zabja vas | — 141,7 1,5 16,5 15:03 14:52 14:42 14:33 right
172 Novo mesto - Kandija — 142,9 1,2 15,3 15:05 14:54 14:44 14:34 right
178 Novo mesto 1 143,2 0,3 15,0 15:06 14:54 14:44 14:35 | 2nd arriv. to the finish-Glavni trg
182 Novo mesto — 143,7 0,5 14,5 15:06 14:55 14:45 14:35 right - Lo¢na
180 Novo mesto-Lo¢na — 145,2 1,5 13,0 15:09 14:57 14:47 14:38 right
185 Novo mesto-Zabja vas — 146,7 1,5 11,5 15:11 15:00 14:49 14:40 right
172 Novo mesto - Kandija — 147.9 1,2 10,3 15:13 15:01 14:51 14:41 right
178 Novo mesto 1 148,2 0,3 10,0 15:14 15:02 14:51 14:42 | 3rd arriv. to the finish-Glavni trg
182 Novo mesto — | 1487 0,5 9,5 15:14 | 15:03 | 14:52 | 14:42 right - Lona
180 Novo mesto-Lo¢na — 150,2 1,5 8,0 15:17 15:05 14:54 14:44 right
185 Novo mesto—Zabja vas — 151,7 1,5 6,5 15:19 15:07 14:56 14:46 right
172 Novo mesto - Kandija — 152,9 1,2 53 15:21 15:09 14:58 14:48 right
178 Novo mesto 1 153,2 0,3 5,0 15:21 15:09 14:58 14:48 | 4th arrival to the finish-Glavni trg
182 Novo mesto — 153,7 0,5 4.5 15:22 15:10 14:59 14:49 right - Loéna
180 Novo mesto-Lo¢na — 155,2 1,5 3,0 15:25 15:12 15:01 14:51 right
185 Novo mesto-Zabja vas — 156,7 1,5 1,5 15:27 15:15 15:03 14:53 right
172 Novo mesto - Kandija — 157,9 1,2 0,3 15:29 15:16 15:05 14:55 right
178 CILJ/FINISH - B Novo mesto 1 158,2 0,3 0,0 15:29 15:17 15:06 14:55 | 5th arrival to the finish-Glavni trg
S - leteci cilj / intermediate sprint;
KOM - gorski cilj / KOM;
ZELEZNISKI PREHODI / RAILWAY CROSSINGS:
0 km Rogaska Slatina 11.10-11.25 27,2 km Store 11.50 - 12.15
0,8 km Tekacevo 11.15-11.35 30 km Teharje 11.50 - 12.20
9,1 km Smarje pri Jelsah 11.30 - 11.50 74,9 km Trzisce 12.50 - 13.35
14,2 km Sentvid 11.35-11.55
16,4 km Grobelno (3x) 11.35-12.00




